## Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 09 and 23

From: moona@iitgn.ac.in

Fri, Mar 29, 2024 03:42 PM

Subject: Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 09 and 23

To: Electronics and IT Department, BIS < litd@bis.gov.in >

Approved.

On Tue, Mar 19, 2024 at 3:58 PM Electronics and IT Department, BIS < <a href="littd@bis.gov.in">littd@bis.gov.in</a>> wrote:

To.

Dear Prof. Rajat Moona,

Director IIT-Gandhinagar and Chairman – LITDC

## Subject: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 09 and 23.

Sir,

In accordance with Sub Rule (5) of Rule 22 as per BIS Rules, 2018, Please find attached the Draft New to Indian Standards finalized by the

1) LITD 09 Electromagnetic Compatibility Sectional Committee,

2) LITD 23 Coding and Processing of Audio, Picture, Multimedia and Hypermedia Information Sectional Committee.

After taking into account the comments received from important producers, operators, consumers, technologists, and members of the Electronics and Information Technology Division Council and recording them in the minutes.

S.No.	Doc No.	IS No.	Title
1.	LITD 09 (18775)	IS 10052 (Part 1/Sec 4): 2024 CISPR 16-1-4 : 2019 + AMD 1 : 2020 + AMD 2: 2023	Radio Disturbance and Immunity Measuring Apparatus and Methods — Specification Part 1 Radio Disturbance and Immunity Measuring Apparatus Section 4 Antennas and Test Sites for Radiated Disturbance Measurements (First Revision)
2.	LITD 23 (23681)	IS 12369 (Part 1) : 2024 ISO/IEC 7942-1 : 1994	Information Technology — Computer Graphics and Image Processing — Graphical Kernel System (GKS) Part 1 Functional Description
3.	LITD 23 (23682)	IS 12369 (Part 2) : 2024 ISO/IEC 7942-2 : 1997	Information Technology — Computer Graphics and Image Processing — Graphical Kernel System (GKS) Part 2 NDC Metafile
4.	LITD 23 (23683)	IS 12369 (Part 3) : 2024 ISO/IEC 7942-3 : 1999	Information Technology — Computer Graphics and Image Processing — Graphical Kernel System (GKS) Part 3 Audit Trail

It is requested to accord your Approval for the adoption of the drafts as Indian Standard on behalf of the Electronics and

Information Technology Division Council (LITDC).

Thanking you With Kind Regards,

Reena Garg Sc.G & Head (LITD) Electronics & IT Department Bureau o f Indian Standard 4/1/24, 2:42 PM Email

Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

